AIDC/NAM/ICD/7 — WP/01 15/05/24

Seventh NAM/CAR Air Traffic Services Inter-facility Data Communication (AIDC) and North American Interface Control Document (NAM/IDC) Implementation Follow-up Meeting (AIDC/NAM/ICD/7)

Online, 17 May 2024

Agenda Item 1: Adoption of the Provisional Agenda

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

(Presented by the Secretariat)

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	
The provisional agenda of the Seventh NAM/CAR Air Traffic Services Inter-facility Data Communication (AIDC) and North American Interface Control Document (NAM/IDC) Implementation Follow-up Meeting (AIDC/NAM/ICD/7) is presented in the Appendix.	
Action:	The Meeting is invited to review, provide comments and approve the Provisional Agenda for the AIDC/NAM/ICD/07 Meeting.
Strategic Objectives:	SafetyAir Navigation Capacity and Efficiency
References:	• State Letter NT-N1–8.3.14 — E.OSG-NACC111491

1. Introduction

- 1.1 With State Letter NT-N1–8.3.14 E.OSG-NACC111491 dated 15 April 2024, States and Territories were invited to provide additional Agenda Items by 15 June 2022.
- 1.2 The provisional agenda is presented in the Appendix.
- 1.3 The Meeting will try to cover all the Agenda Items provided in the appendices adjusting the schedule accordingly.

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

Seventh NAM/CAR Air Traffic Services Inter-facility Data Communication (AIDC) and North American Interface Control Document (NAM/IDC) Implementation Follow-up Meeting (AIDC/NAM/ICD/7)

Online, 17 May 2024

APPENDIX PROVISIONAL AGENDA

Agenda Item 1: Adoption of the Provisional Agenda

Agenda Item 2: Review of the Implementation Status of Automated Protocols

Agenda Item 3: Presentation of the Status of the Activities of the NACC/WG/AIDC Task Force

Agenda Item 4: Other Business